aloud at the October 28, 2025 meeting of the City Commission. This summary will be 

transmitted to the Florida Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles along with the 

accompanying resolution of the City Commission.  

Between July 1, 2024 and June 30, 2025, the City of Coral Gables issued Ten Thousand Three 

Hundred Thirteen (10,313) notices of violation. Forty-four (44) were contested, of which 

Twenty-five (25) were upheld, Fifteen (15) are pending final outcome, and Four (4) were 

dismissed. One thousand two hundred twenty-three (1,223) were issued as uniform traffic 

citations and one hundred nineteen (119) are pending issuance as uniform traffic citations. Six 

thousand seven hundred ninety-four (6,794) notices of violation were paid.  

The City’s Red-Light Camera Program collected a total of $1,276,176.57, which was distributed 

as follows: 

• Remitted to the State of Florida Dept. of Revenue - $617,271.00 

• Paid to RedSpeed - $464,278.00